## CITY OF LAWRENCE COMMON COUNCIL

## GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59<sup>th</sup> Street

## February 15, 2023 6:30 p.m. <u>AMENDED AGENDA</u>

Call to order Pledge of allegiance and prayer Determination of Quorum Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment

Unfinished Business

- a. Resolution No. 3, 2023 Approve the statement of benefits of the Lord Corporation, a subsidiary of Parker-Hannifin
- b. Proposal No. 1, 2023 Amending the Lawrence Municipal Code to remove no parking zones along Otis Avenue
- c. Proposal No. 2, 2023 Appropriating additional funds and amending the 2023 budget with respect to the General Fund

New Business

- a. Consideration of Council appointment to the Fire Merit Commission
- b. Proposal No. 3, 2023 Amending Title 3, Article 1, Chapter 1, Section 2 of the Municipal Code regarding preapproved payment of claims
- c. Proposal No. 4, 2023 Amending Title 1, Article 1, Chapter 2, Section 12 of the Municipal Code regarding Common Council approval on expenditures of professional service contracts
- d. Resolution No. 5, 2023 Authorizing the transfer of appropriations between major budget classifications
- e. Resolution No. 6, 2023 Approving the Baker Tilly Municipal Advisors, LLC contract to develop a comprehensive financial plan
- f. Resolution No. 7, 2023 Approving the Krohn & Associates contract for accounting services to review the City's 2022 financial records as part of the council's budget investigation

Adjournment

2/14/2023

The public may participate remotely by going to this website: <u>www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting</u>, and entering the following meeting ID 251 340 050 385 and passcode: UzyqBa. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to <u>kwalton@cityoflawrence.org</u> or call 317-542-4470.